

**Lovett Road - Greenwell Springs Road Project  
10-FM-MS-0049**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Quantity	GRADY CRAWFORD CONSTRUCTION CO.		HEMPHILL CONSTRUCTION CO., INC		BOONE SERVICES, LLC		GARNEY COMPANIES, INC.	
				AS BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
1122100	Cold Planing Asphalt Pavement	400	SY	\$25.00	\$10,000.00	7.00	\$2,800.00	11.00	\$4,400.00	5.00	\$2,000.00
1151200	Polymerized Asphalt Concrete Pavement	42	TON	\$225.00	\$9,450.00	200.00	\$8,400.00	220.00	\$9,240.00	150.00	\$6,300.00
1151300	Restore Asphalt Concrete Pavement and Base	266	SY	\$125.00	\$33,250.00	65.00	\$17,290.00	133.52	\$35,516.32	80.00	\$21,280.00
2010100	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LUMP	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	300,000.00	\$300,000.00	469,000.00	\$469,000.00	1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00
2020100	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	LUMP	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	300,000.00	\$300,000.00	20,500.00	\$20,500.00	1,000,000.00	\$100,000.00
2020300	Removal of Concrete Pavement	136	SY	\$10.00	\$1,360.00	10.00	\$1,360.00	10.08	\$1,370.88	40.00	\$5,440.00
2020500	Removal of Asphalt Surfacing and Base	627	SY	\$10.00	\$6,270.00	10.00	\$6,270.00	11.32	\$7,097.64	15.00	\$9,405.00
2020600	Removal of Concrete Walks and Drives	200	SY	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	10.00	\$2,000.00	10.05	\$2,010.00	12.00	\$2,400.00
2020800	Removal of Concrete Curb and Gutter	130	LF	\$10.00	\$1,300.00	2.00	\$260.00	8.84	\$1,149.20	15.00	\$1,950.00
2020900	Saw Cutting Concrete or Asphalt	1412	LF	\$8.00	\$11,296.00	8.00	\$11,296.00	15.40	\$21,744.80	6.00	\$8,472.00
5020208	High Early Strength Concrete Pavement (3000 psi at 24 hours)	136	SY	\$450.00	\$61,200.00	125.00	\$17,000.00	88.18	\$11,992.48	90.00	\$12,240.00
5031000	Temporary Pavement Surfacing	822	SY	\$65.00	\$53,430.00	22.00	\$18,084.00	33.79	\$27,775.38	40.00	\$32,880.00
7010215	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	120	LF	\$50.00	\$6,000.00	50.00	\$6,000.00	79.05	\$9,486.00	30.00	\$3,600.00
7010218	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	120	LF	\$50.00	\$6,000.00	55.00	\$6,600.00	81.30	\$9,756.00	32.00	\$3,840.00
7010224	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	100	LF	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	60.00	\$6,000.00	93.84	\$9,384.00	40.00	\$4,000.00
7010515	15" Bituminous Coated Corrugated Steel Pipe	120	LF	\$50.00	\$6,000.00	48.00	\$5,760.00	95.22	\$11,426.40	31.00	\$3,720.00
7010518	18" Bituminous Coated Corrugated Steel Pipe	120	LF	\$50.00	\$6,000.00	55.00	\$6,600.00	103.95	\$12,474.00	37.00	\$4,440.00
7010524	24" Bituminous Coated Corrugated Steel Pipe	100	LF	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	57.00	\$5,700.00	124.00	\$12,400.00	49.00	\$4,900.00
7050124	24" Thick Riprap	500	SY	\$55.00	\$27,500.00	63.00	\$31,500.00	108.66	\$54,330.00	45.00	\$22,500.00
8013000	#57 Stone Backfill	400	CY	\$78.00	\$31,200.00	63.00	\$25,200.00	84.43	\$33,772.00	100.00	\$40,000.00
8013100	#610 Stone Backfill	710	CY	\$70.00	\$49,700.00	71.00	\$50,410.00	79.23	\$56,253.30	100.00	\$71,000.00
8013200	Select Material For Backfill	400	CY	\$25.00	\$10,000.00	31.00	\$12,400.00	24.77	\$9,908.00	50.00	\$20,000.00
8013300	Imported Clay Fill	142	CY	\$25.00	\$3,550.00	31.00	\$4,402.00	24.40	\$3,464.80	35.00	\$4,970.00
8013500	Sand-Aggregate for Secondary Backfill	2967	CY	\$21.88	\$64,917.96	42.00	\$124,614.00	39.01	\$115,742.67	50.00	\$148,350.00
8031601	60" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (6.1'-8.0')	2	EACH	\$8,643.50	\$17,287.00	7,500.00	\$15,000.00	9,500.00	\$19,000.00	12,000.00	\$24,000.00
804010J	Unrestrained Joint Ductile Iron Sewer Force Main (20")	3300	LF	\$131.23	\$433,059.00	152.00	\$501,600.00	167.46	\$552,618.00	161.00	\$531,300.00
804010C	Unrestrained Joint Ductile Iron Sewer Force Main (30")	8330	LF	\$198.19	\$1,650,922.70	214.00	\$1,782,620.00	261.47	\$2,178,045.10	255.00	\$2,124,150.00
804010Q	Unrestrained Joint Ductile Iron Sewer Force Main (36")	4620	LF	\$264.38	\$1,221,435.60	247.00	\$1,141,140.00	332.39	\$1,535,641.80	304.00	\$1,404,480.00
804020C	Unrestrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (8")	3600	LF	\$38.03	\$136,908.00	41.00	\$147,600.00	39.75	\$143,100.00	55.00	\$198,000.00
804020D	Unrestrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (10")	6780	LF	\$47.21	\$320,083.80	45.00	\$305,100.00	44.16	\$299,404.80	60.00	\$406,800.00
804020E	Unrestrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (12")	1330	LF	\$58.12	\$77,299.60	51.00	\$67,830.00	49.60	\$65,968.00	65.00	\$86,450.00
804020H	Unrestrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (16")	4520	LF	\$74.31	\$335,881.20	61.00	\$275,720.00	58.56	\$264,691.20	90.00	\$406,800.00
804040A	Restrained Joint Sewer Force Main (4")	30	LF	\$42.94	\$1,288.20	51.00	\$1,530.00	36.46	\$1,093.80	40.00	\$1,200.00
804040B	Restrained Joint Sewer Force Main (6")	20	LF	\$45.47	\$909.40	52.00	\$1,040.00	43.63	\$727.60	45.00	\$900.00
804040C	Restrained Joint Sewer Force Main (8")	650	LF	\$42.24	\$27,456.00	48.00	\$31,200.00	45.01	\$29,256.50	60.00	\$39,000.00
804040D	Restrained Joint Sewer Force Main (10")	850	LF	\$54.49	\$46,316.50	84.00	\$71,400.00	50.66	\$43,061.00	70.00	\$59,500.00
804040E	Restrained Joint Sewer Force Main (12")	330	LF	\$66.27	\$21,869.10	80.00	\$26,400.00	58.45	\$19,288.50	95.00	\$31,350.00
804040F	Restrained Joint Sewer Force Main (14")	10	LF	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	100.00	\$1,000.00	119.59	\$1,195.90	100.00	\$1,000.00
804041H	Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Sewer Force Main (16")	960	LF	\$143.82	\$138,067.20	141.00	\$135,360.00	203.01	\$194,889.60	171.00	\$164,160.00
804041J	Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Sewer Force Main (20")	540	LF	\$197.64	\$106,725.60	185.00	\$99,900.00	269.47	\$145,513.80	240.00	\$129,600.00
804041L	Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Sewer Force Main (24")	20	LF	\$199.77	\$3,995.40	250.00	\$5,000.00	430.38	\$8,607.60	254.00	\$5,080.00
804041O	Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Sewer Force Main (30")	2880	LF	\$278.76	\$802,828.80	291.00	\$838,080.00	436.29	\$1,256,515.20	349.00	\$1,005,120.00
804041Q	Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Sewer Force Main (36")	2330	LF	\$366.44	\$853,805.20	337.00	\$785,210.00	531.97	\$1,239,490.10	426.00	\$992,580.00
8045001	Fittings	117	TONS	\$5,336.25	\$624,341.25	7,500.00	\$877,500.00	5,863.00	\$685,971.00	6,000.00	\$702,000.00
804800A	Plug Valve (4")	3	EACH	\$1,095.97	\$3,287.91	1,100.00	\$3,300.00	1,865.00	\$5,595.00	1,300.00	\$3,900.00
804800B	Plug Valve (6")	3	EACH	\$1,723.95	\$5,171.85	1,200.00	\$3,600.00	1,960.00	\$5,880.00	1,600.00	\$4,800.00
804800C	Plug Valve (8")	12	EACH	\$2,348.39	\$28,180.68	1,700.00	\$20,400.00	2,410.00	\$28,920.00	2,000.00	\$24,000.00
804800D	Plug Valve (10")	8	EACH	\$2,868.71	\$22,949.68	2,200.00	\$17,600.00	2,770.00	\$22,160.00	2,700.00	\$21,600.00
804800E	Plug Valve (12")	2	EACH	\$3,831.33	\$7,662.66	3,000.00	\$6,000.00	3,545.00	\$7,090.00	3,400.00	\$6,800.00
804800F	Plug Valve (14")	2	EACH	\$4,829.60	\$9,659.20	3,800.00	\$7,600.00	4,355.00	\$8,710.00	8,000.00	\$16,000.00
804800H	Plug Valve (16")	3	EACH	\$6,634.14	\$19,902.42	5,500.00	\$16,500.00	5,790.00	\$17,370.00	9,000.00	\$27,000.00
804800J	Plug Valve (20")	1	EACH	\$11,221.54	\$11,221.54	9,700.00	\$9,700.00	9,540.00	\$9,540.00	14,000.00	\$14,000.00
804800O	Plug Valve (30")	5	EACH	\$26,555.60	\$132,778.00	20,000.00	\$100,000.00	18,965.00	\$94,825.00	30,000.00	\$150,000.00
8049001	Air Release / Vacuum Valve (2")	20	EACH	\$6,958.19	\$139,163.80	5,800.00	\$116,000.00	7,820.00	\$156,400.00	6,000.00	\$120,000.00

**Lovett Road - Greenwell Springs Road Project**  
**10-FM-MS-0049**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Quantity	GRADY CRAWFORD CONSTRUCTION CO.		HEMPHILL CONSTRUCTION CO., INC		BOONE SERVICES, LLC		GARNEY COMPANIES, INC.	
				AS BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
8049002	Air Release / Vacuum Valve (3")	6	EACH	\$13,736.06	\$82,416.36	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 85,800.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 102,000.00
8049003	Air Release / Vacuum Valve (4")	31	EACH	\$15,012.66	\$465,392.46	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 589,000.00	\$ 15,420.00	\$ 478,020.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 589,000.00
8049004	Air Release / Vacuum Valve (6")	1	EACH	\$22,870.52	\$22,870.52	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 22,945.00	\$ 22,945.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
8049301	Force Main Connection (Detail 1)	1	EACH	\$12,003.11	\$12,003.11	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
8049302	Force Main Connection (Detail 2)	1	EACH	\$9,205.25	\$9,205.25	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
8049303	Force Main Connection (Detail 3)	1	EACH	\$5,552.83	\$5,552.83	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
8049304	Force Main Connection (Detail 10)	1	EACH	\$53,781.86	\$53,781.86	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
8049305	Force Main Connection (Detail 13)	1	EACH	\$12,539.37	\$12,539.37	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00
8049306	Force Main Connection (Detail 16)	1	EACH	\$13,906.54	\$13,906.54	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
8049307	Force Main Connection (Detail 19)	1	EACH	\$17,287.17	\$17,287.17	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00
8049308	Force Main Connection (Detail 20)	1	EACH	\$36,099.28	\$36,099.28	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00
817001J	20" Jacked and Bored Casing including Carrier Pipe	80	LF	\$478.36	\$38,268.80	\$ 470.00	\$ 37,600.00	\$ 704.47	\$ 56,357.60	\$ 800.00	\$ 64,000.00
817001Q	36" Jacked and Bored Casing including Carrier Pipe	115	LF	\$743.74	\$85,530.10	\$ 850.00	\$ 97,750.00	\$ 885.48	\$ 101,830.20	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 138,000.00
817001S	48" Jacked and Bored Casing including Carrier Pipe	1005	LF	\$1,061.75	\$1,067,058.75	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,105,500.00	\$ 1,133.79	\$ 1,139,458.95	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,708,500.00
817001T	54" Jacked and Bored Casing including Carrier Pipe	330	LF	\$1,250.54	\$412,678.20	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 462,000.00	\$ 1,802.66	\$ 594,877.80	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 627,000.00
817002D	10" Jacked and Bored Pipe Carrier Pipe	110	LF	\$355.29	\$39,081.90	\$ 300.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 506.61	\$ 55,727.10	\$ 500.00	\$ 55,000.00
817002J	20" Jacked and Bored Pipe Carrier Pipe	60	LF	\$415.08	\$24,904.80	\$ 420.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 662.02	\$ 39,721.20	\$ 700.00	\$ 42,000.00
817002Q	36" Jacked and Bored Pipe Carrier Pipe	70	LF	\$527.88	\$36,951.60	\$ 950.00	\$ 66,500.00	\$ 1,023.69	\$ 71,658.30	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 105,000.00
817003S	48" Trenched Casing including Carrier Pipe	40	LF	\$650.21	\$26,008.40	\$ 760.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 637.30	\$ 25,492.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
818200C	Horizontal Directional Drilling Sewer Force Main (8")	540	LF	\$119.80	\$64,692.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 59,400.00	\$ 149.95	\$ 80,973.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 118,800.00
818200H	Horizontal Directional Drilling Sewer Force Main (16")	410	LF	\$296.62	\$121,614.20	\$ 215.00	\$ 88,150.00	\$ 291.34	\$ 119,449.40	\$ 415.00	\$ 170,150.00
818200I	Horizontal Directional Drilling Sewer Force Main (18")	1060	LF	\$322.05	\$341,373.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 254,400.00	\$ 298.25	\$ 316,145.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 445,200.00
818200R	Horizontal Directional Drilling Sewer Force Main (42")	350	LF	\$1,149.20	\$402,220.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 1,151.28	\$ 402,948.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 595,000.00
8211101	Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup	1	LUMP	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 130,300.00	\$ 130,300.00	\$ 485,000.00	\$ 485,000.00
9020101	Remove Existing Fence and Replace with New Fence	2550	LF	\$20.00	\$51,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 45.68	\$ 116,484.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 102,000.00
9021300	Rebuilt Fence	500	LF	\$35.00	\$17,500.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 27,500.00
9030800	Seed	3460	LB	\$12.98	\$44,910.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 27,680.00	\$ 12.10	\$ 41,866.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 121,100.00
9030900	Fertilizer	15880	LB	\$1.36	\$21,596.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,880.00	\$ 1.27	\$ 20,167.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,880.00
9031000	Water	0.19	MGAL	\$1,000.00	\$190.00	\$2,300.00	\$443.90	\$1,100.00	\$ 209.00	\$1,000.00	\$193.00
9031500	Slab Sod	1000	SY	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9.90	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,000.00
9031600	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LUMP	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 128,000.00	\$ 128,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
9050100	Temporary Signs and Barricades	1	LUMP	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
9059000	Traffic Control Officer	1	LUMP	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
9070200	Concrete Curb and Gutter (2 Ft. Wide)	130	LF	\$45.00	\$5,850.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 33.39	\$ 4,340.70	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,850.00
9070304	4" Concrete Walks	200	SY	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 47.40	\$ 9,480.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,000.00
9070406	6" Concrete Drive	140	SY	\$85.00	\$11,900.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 72.60	\$ 10,164.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 11,900.00
9079000	Driveway Crossing For Sanitary Sewer Construction	1720	LF	\$125.00	\$215,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 172,000.00	\$ 166.13	\$ 285,743.60	\$ 85.00	\$ 146,200.00
9090100	Mobilization	1	LUMP	\$507,000.00	\$507,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 1,374,735.00	\$ 1,374,735.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00
9999991	Utility Relocation Allocation	1	LUMP	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
9999992	Vibration Monitoring	20	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 28,000.00
9999993	Restrained Joint Swivel Joint DI Pipe (36")	300	LF	\$1,271.52	\$381,456.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 420,000.00	\$ 1,827.74	\$ 548,322.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 960,000.00
				<b>\$ 13,755,721.35</b>		<b>\$ 14,076,779.90</b>		<b>\$ 16,758,273.82</b>		<b>\$ 18,420,530.00</b>	